

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16367/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2006 in LPA No. 145/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Gaurav Manchanda appearing for Mr. Vikas Mehta has shown his filing memo regarding filing of Vakalatnama for respondent No.1 on 20.2.2006. However, the same has not been taken on record. Office is directed to verify the same and place it on record and disclose the name of the advocate for respondent in the cause list as well as in the office report. Respondent may file counter affidavit before 8.1.2007. Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit before 8.2.2007. List the matter on 8.2.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar